

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 852/2018 & CM No. 42773/2018 (stay)

SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain and Mr. Sarvesh Rai,
Advocates.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA Respondent

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta and Mr. Manashwy
Jha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

18.01.2019

List before another Bench after obtaining orders of Hon'ble the Chief

Justice on 30th January, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 18, 2019

ib