



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 852/2018, CM APPL.4392/2019, 13571/2019

SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

SANJAY GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vanshay Kaul, Adv. and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

%

**ORDER**  
**08.01.2024**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 26.04.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 8, 2024**