



\$~54

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 852/2018 and CM APPLs.4392/2019, 13571/2019

SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR ..... Appellants

Through:

versus

SANJAY GUPTA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Mr. Vanshay Kaul and Mr. Rikky Gupta, Advs.  
Mr. Manish Vashisht, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr. Rikky Gupta, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA**

**ORDER**

**26.04.2024**

%

The court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.

Renotify on 04.10.2024.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 26, 2024/cl**