



\$~36 to 43

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 852/2018 and CM APPL. Nos. 4392/2019 and 13571/2019  
SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR .....Appellants  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

37

+ RFA 1006/2018 and CM APPL. 10508/2019  
IQBAL SINGH & ORS .....Appellants  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

38

+ RFA 875/2018 and CM APPL. Nos. 4399/2019 and 13569/2019  
BALRAM (DECAEASED) THR LRS .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

39

RFA 852/2018 and connected matters

Page 1 of 3



+ RFA 927/2018 and CM APPL. Nos. 4395/2019, 13574/2019  
5807/2022 and 5809/2022

SIS RAM (DECEASED) & ANR .....Appellants  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

40

+ RFA 319/2019

SANJAY GUPTA .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

versus

CHANDRO (DECEASED) THR HER LRS .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

41

+ RFA 35/2019 and CM APPL. 40008/2019

SANJAY GUPTA .....Appellant  
Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr.  
Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

versus

LATE AMAR SINGH (DECEASED)  
THR LRS .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.



42

+ RFA 776/2019 and CM APPL. Nos. 38564/2019 and 38567/2019

BARFO (DECEASED) THR LRS .....Appellant

Through: Mr. B.S. Bharthwal, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr. Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

43

+ RFA 83/2019 and CM APPL. Nos. 4598/2019, 4599/2019 and 50518/2019

SANJAY GUPTA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Manish Vashisht, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sameer Vashisht and Mr. Rikky Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MAHAVIR SINGH .....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **09.01.2025**

List for hearing on 04.04.2025.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 9, 2025/YA**

*RFA 852/2018 and connected matters*

*Page 3 of 3*