



\$~64 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 852/2018 and CM APPL. 4392/2019, CM APPL. 13571/2019

SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr. Rikky Gupta, Adv.

65

+ RFA 1006/2018 and CM APPL. 10508/2019

IQBAL SINGH & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr. Rikky Gupta, Adv.

66

+ RFA 875/2018 and CM APPL. 4399/2019, CM APPL. 13569/2019

BALRAM (DECAEASED) THR LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr. Rikky Gupta, Adv.

67

+ RFA 927/2018 and CM APPL. 4395/2019, CM APPL. 13574/2019, CM APPL. 5807/2022, CM APPL. 5809/2022

SIS RAM (DECEASED) & ANRAppellants



Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr.
Rikky Gupta, Advs.

68

+ RFA 319/2019

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr.
Rikky Gupta, Advs.

versus

CHANDRO (DECEASED) THR HER LRSRespondent

Through:

69

+ RFA 35/2019 and CM APPL. 40008/2019

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr.
Rikky Gupta, Advs.

versus

LATE AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THR
LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

70

+ RFA 776/2019 and CM APPL. 38564/2019, CM APPL.
38567/2019

BARFO (DECEASED) THR LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr.
Rikky Gupta, Advs.

71

+ RFA 83/2019 and CM APPL. 4598/2019, CM APPL.
4599/2019 & CM APPL. 50518/2019

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant



Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht & Mr.
Rikky Gupta, Advs.

versus

MAHAVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.04.2025

1. No time is left due to the Farewell Reference to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Kumar Sharma.
2. Renotify on 04.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 04, 2025

Ch