



\$~54 to 61

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
- + RFA 852/2018 & CM APPL. 4392/2019 & CM APPL. 13571/2019
SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate
versus
- SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
- 55
+ RFA 1006/2018 & CM APPL. 10508/2019
IQBAL SINGH & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate
versus
- SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
- 56
+ RFA 875/2018, CM APPL. 4399/2019 & CM APPL. 13569/2019
BALRAM (DECAEASED) THR LRSAppellant
Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate
versus
- SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
- 57
+ RFA 927/2018, CM APPL. 4395/2019, CM APPL. 13574/2019, CM
APPL. 5807/2022 & CM APPL. 5809/2022
SIS RAM (DECEASED) & ANR.Appellants
Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate
versus
- SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, ASC with Mr.



Arman Monga, Adv. for MCD

58

+ RFA 319/2019

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
versus

CHANDRO (DECEASED) THR HER LRS

.....Respondent

Through: None.

59

+ RFA 35/2019 & CM APPL. 40008/2019

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
versus

LATE AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate

60

+ RFA 776/2019, CM APPL. 38564/2019 & CM APPL. 38567/2019

BARFO (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Prateek Choudhary, Advocate
versus

SANJAY GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate

61

+ RFA 83/2019, CM APPL. 4598/2019, CM APPL. 4599/2019 & CM
APPL. 50518/2019

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vedansh Vashisht, Advocate
versus

MAHAVIR SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA



ORDER

04.08.2025

%

1. Noting of the Registry shows that though Trial Court Record has been attached in the present appeals, however, online Trial Court Record with bookmarking is awaited.
2. Accordingly, let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 04th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/au