



\$~46 to 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 852/2018, CM APPL. 4392/2019 & CM APPL. 13571/2019
SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANR.Appellants

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

47
+ RFA 1006/2018 & CM APPL. 10508/2019
IQBAL SINGH & ORS.Appellants

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

48
+ RFA 875/2018, CM APPL. 4399/2019 & CM APPL. 13569/2019
BALRAM (DECAEASED) THR LRSAppellant

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

49
+ RFA 927/2018, CM APPL. 4395/2019, CM APPL. 13574/2019, CM
APPL. 5807/2022 & CM APPL. 5809/2022
SIS RAM (DECEASED) & ANR.Appellants

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent



Mob: 9717339795

Ms. Khushboo Mittal, Adv. in Item-50, 51 & 53

Mob: 9910332661

For respondents:

Ms. Khushboo Mittal, Adv. in Item-47, 47, 48, 49 & 52.

Mob: 9910332661

Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv. in Item-51.

Mob: 9717339795

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks an accommodation for today.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that she has no objection for the same.
3. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 12th May, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025/SK