



\$~50 to 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

50.

+ **RFA 852/2018, CM APPL. 4392/2019 & CM APPL. 13571/2019**

SURTE (DECEASED) THR LRS & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(*through VC*)

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky
Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr.
Aryaman, Advocates.

51.

+ **RFA 1006/2018 & CM APPL. 10508/2019**

IQBAL SINGH & ORSAppellants
Through:

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky
Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr.
Aryaman, Advocates.

52.

+ **RFA 875/2018, CM APPL. 4399/2019 & CM APPL. 13569/2019**

BALRAM (DECAEASED) THR LRSAppellant
Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(*through VC*)

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent



Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr. Aryaman, Advocates.

53.

+

RFA 927/2018, CM APPL. 4395/2019, CM APPL. 13574/2019, CM APPL. 5807/2022, CM APPL. 5809/2022 & CM APPL. 16819/2026

SIS RAM (DECEASED) & ANRAppellants

Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(*through VC*)
Mr. Suraj Sharma, Advocate for
appellant no. 2 (Through *video-*
conferencing)

versus

SANJAY GUPTARespondent

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr. Aryaman, Advocates.

54.

+

RFA 319/2019

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr. Aryaman, Advocates.

versus

CHANDRO (DECEASED) THR HER LRSRespondent

Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(*through VC*)

55.

+

RFA 35/2019 & CM APPL. 40008/2019

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr.



Aryaman, Advocates.

versus

LATE AMAR SINGH (DECEASED) THR LRSRespondent
Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(through VC)

56.

+

RFA 776/2019, CM APPL. 38564/2019 & CM APPL. 38567/2019

BARFO (DECEASED) THR LRSAppellant
Through: Mr. Bharat Singh Tomar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

SANJAY GUPTA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky
Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr.
Aryaman, Advocates.

57.

+

**RFA 83/2019, CM APPL. 4598/2019, CM APPL. 4599/2019 & CM
APPL. 50518/2019**

SANJAY GUPTAAppellant
Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Mr. Rikky
Gupta, Mr. Swapan Singhal and Mr.
Aryaman, Advocates.

versus

MAHAVIR SINGHRespondent
Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

%

ORDER
12.05.2026



CM APPL. 16819/2026 in RFA 927/2018

1. Counsel appears on behalf of the appellant no.2 and seeks time to file reply to this application.
2. Last opportunity of three (3) weeks is given to file reply.
3. List on 3rd September, 2026 at 3:00 PM.

RFA 852/2018; RFA 1006/2018; RFA 875/2018; RFA 927/2018; RFA 319/2019; RFA 35/2019; RFA 776/2019 and RFA 83/2019

4. List on 3rd September, 2026 at 3:00 PM.
5. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 12, 2026

Vivek/-